ALLEGHENY INTERMEDIATE UNIT 3 REGIONAL WIDE AREA NETWORK SERVICE ORDER AND LETTER OF AGENCY AMENDMENT

Organization Name: PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT SLD Billed Entity Number: 125282

This AMENDMENT to Service Order and Letter of Agency is entered into for the purpose of ordering

additional Internet Access Service bandwidth to be purchased from the Allegheny Connect Regional Wide

Area Network.

The PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT requests to purchase the following services, and agrees to

pay for said services as follows:

1000 Mbps Ethernet WAN Transport – \$2,500 per month (prior to applying District's E-rate discount) (existing service under Service Order and Letter of Agency)

20 Mbps Internet Access – \$ 580.00 per month (prior to applying District's E-rate discount) (an increase of 10 mb or \$290.00 per month).

Effective date of this Amendment: October 1, 2012

All other terms and conditions of the original Service Order and Letter of Agency, and Letter of Agency for

E-rate Funding Years 2011-2015 (7/1/2011 - 6/30/2016) continue in full force and effect and are

incorporated herein by reference.

I certify that I am authorized to sign this Amendment on behalf of PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL

DISTRICT.

By:_____

Printed name of signatory_____

Title of Signatory_____

Date_____